New Business – Action/Discussion Items 

a. Navarre Field Property Sale 

Motion by Mr. Jenkins; support by Mrs. Williams to approve the sale of the property located at 

211 Jones Ave., Monroe, Michigan 48161 from Monroe Public Schools to Fountain Enterprise 

for $313,534.00 (Three Hundred-Thirteen Thousand, five hundred thirty-four dollars). Be it 

further resolved that the Board of Education authorizes Andrew Shaw, Superintendent of 

Monroe Public Schools, to execute all documents and take any actions necessary to fully 

execute the completion of said sale. 

*Board Discussion, Q/A audio recording timestamp 25:43 until 26:29*